

# Consolidated Income Statement

For the year ended 31 December 2006

	Note	Year ended 31 December	
		2006 RMB'000	2005 RMB'000
Revenue	6	3,030,488	2,807,670
Cost of sales	26	(1,897,257)	(1,730,194)
Gross profit		1,133,231	1,077,476
Other income	24	144,629	64,226
Selling and marketing expenses	26	(139,996)	(130,484)
Administrative expenses	26	(503,535)	(413,695)
Other expenses	25	(37,923)	(34,144)
Operating profit		596,406	563,379
Finance costs	28	(84,581)	(37,228)
Share of results of associates	12	83,949	56,333
Profit before income tax		595,774	582,484
Income tax expense	29	(150,095)	(168,330)
Profit for the year		445,679	414,154
Attributable to:			
Equity holders of the Company		334,908	312,836
Minority interests		110,771	101,318
		445,679	414,154
Earnings per share for profit attributable to equity holders of the Company during the year (expressed in RMB cents per share)			
— basic and diluted	31	9.97	9.48
Dividends	32	145,162	146,140

The notes on pages 64 to 136 are an integral part of these consolidated financial statements.